506872073 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAY PAKY S.P.A.	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM GMBH
Street Address:	MARCEL-BREUER-STRASSE 6
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10264656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)849-5451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patint@vjp.de

Correspondent Name: VIERING, JENTSCHURA & PARTNER MBB

Address Line 1: C/O 444 BRICKELL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P68665US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJEMAN L. VON RUEDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjeman L. von Rueden, Reg.# 74,693/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P68665US_Assignment_Clay_Paky_Osram_GmbH#page1.tif source=P68665US_Assignment_Clay_Paky_Osram_GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057496 FRAME: 0371 506872073

Attorney Docket No.: P68665US

MEMORIALIZATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned inventor(s):

Giovanni Zucchinali

hereinafter referred to as "The Inventor(s)," who at the time of invention of the subject-matter

corresponding to patent application number US 15/684,983 filed on August 24, 2017, which was filed

in Italy on August 24, 2016 as 102016000086859, and which granted on April 16, 2019 as US Patent

No. 10,264,656, said subject-matter hereinafter referred to as "The Invention,"

was/were duly employed agent(s) of Clay Paky S.p.A., Bergamo, Italy, and do hereby memorialize a

transfer and an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest for any patents and patent applications

pertaining to The Invention for all countries, including but not limited to all rights in and to seek patent

protection and file patent applications for any and all design patents, utility madel

patents, divisional patents, continuing patents, continuation-in-part patents, substitute patents, renewal

patents, reissue patents, Patent Cooperation Treaty patent applications, and national phase patent

applications; all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said patent applications; and all

original issued patents and/or reissued patents resulting from any of the foregoing applications

(hereinafter "The Property") to Clay Paky S.p.A., said transfer and assignment of The Invention

having occurred by operation of Italian employment law and/or any corresponding employment

agreement(s) between The Inventor(s) and Clay Paky S.p.A., said Italian employment law and

employment agreement(s) being in full force and effect at the creation of The Invention of the subject-

matter corresponding hereto, and said transfer and assignment occurring for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Clay Paky S.p.A., acknowledges receipt of The Property from The Inventor(s).

Clay Paky S.p.A. hereby assigns 50% of its right, title, and interest to OSRAM GmbH for any patents

and patent applications pertaining to The Invention for all countries, including but not limited to all

rights in and to seek patent protection and file patent applications for any and all design patents, utility

patents, utility model patents, divisional patents, continuing patents, continuation-in-part patents,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057496 FRAME: 0372

Attorney Docket No.: P68665US

substitute patents, renewal patents, reissue patents, Patent Cooperation Treaty patent applications, and national phase patent applications; all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said patent applications; and all original issued patents and/or reissued patents resulting from any of the foregoing applications ("The Property"). Said transfer and assignment occurring for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Said transfer and assignment from Clay Paky S.p.A. to OSRAM GmbH is further acknowledged to be valid and in full effect with respect to any heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives with respect to The Invention and The Property.

Therefore, Clay Paky S.p.A. owns 50% of the right, title, and interest in and to The Invention and The Property, and Osram GmbH owns 50% of the right, title, and interest in and to The Invention and The Property.

	May 25, 2021
Giovanni Zucchinali	Date signed
M.Cam	May 25, 2021
On behalf of Clay Paky S.p.A.	Date signed
On behalf of OSRAM GmbH	Date sioned

Page 2 of 2